



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Cheryl Biron (973) 595-7700 ext. 104 Cheryl@Onehorn.com

NJBIZ Honors Cheryl Biron of One Horn Transportation as one of New Jersey's Best 50 Women in Business

Cheryl Biron, One Horn Transportation's President and CEO, has been named one of New Jersey's 2014 Best 50 Women in Business. The award program, produced by NJBIZ, New Jersey's premiere business news publication, is sponsored by Wells Fargo, WithumSmith+Brown, PC, Comcast Business, and Wolff & Samson PC.

The Best 50 Women in Business awards program honors New Jersey's most dynamic women in business that have been making headlines in their field. To qualify, a nominee had to meet selection criteria that included living or working in New Jersey and holding significant authority for decision making in her company.

An independent panel of judges selected the top 50 winners based on their dedication to business growth, professional and personal accomplishments, community involvement, and advocacy for women.

"We are truly fortunate to have the opportunity to recognize this outstanding group of women," said Thomas Curtin, publisher of NJBIZ. "As business and community leaders, they are constantly redefining success within and outside the business arena. On behalf of NJBIZ, we would like to thank and congratulate these 50 outstanding women for their dedication to New Jersey's future."

"I am honored to have been selected for this award," said Cheryl Biron. "I have been inspired by so many women before me, and I'm happy the world continues to evolve, so my daughter and other young women have so many great opportunities open to them. Helping professional women progress in their careers is very important to me."

NJBIZ and the program sponsors will honor this year's winners during an awards ceremony on Monday, March 24, 2014 at The Palace at Somerset Park in Somerset, NJ. The honorees will also be highlighted in a special supplement to NJBIZ on March 31, 2014.

For more information about the NJBIZ Best 50 Women in Business awards program or to reserve seats to the event, please visit <u>www.njbiz.com/events</u> or contact Melissa Sullenberger at <u>melissas@njbiz.com</u> or (732) 246-5737.

About One Horn Transportation

One Horn Transportation is an agent-based freight brokerage that provides trucking and logistics services to manufacturers and distributors of fresh and frozen food, industrial materials, and consumer goods throughout the United States and Canada. Founded in 2005 by *Fortune 500* executives turned entrepreneurs who wanted to leverage their big corporate

expertise to build their own business on their own terms, One Horn ships full truckloads on temperature-controlled, dry van, flatbed and oversize tractor trailers. Honesty, Responsiveness, and Reliability are our core values. Visit: <u>http://www.onehorn.com</u>.

Also, connect with us on **Linkedin**, <u>http://www.linkedin.com/company/one-horn-transportation?trk=ppro_cprof</u>, **Facebook** <u>http://www.facebook.com/pages/One-Horn-Transportation/245894155475455</u>, **Twitter** <u>https://twitter.com/#!/OneHornTrans</u>, and **YouTube** <u>http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Q99C1_OWnEw</u>

###